EasyTouch Glass KEYPAD STATION
user interfaces KSxxxx-xxxx
EasyTouch Glass is a modular keypad with
contemporary aesthetics and functionality that
complements every project design. Available
in one through five-button configurations,
the EasyTouch Glass modular button, button

ordering
EasyTouch Glass Keypad Station 4
Ordering Information
Ordering Key for EasyTouch Glass
KSxxxx-xxxx	 Keypad Station EasyTouch II			   24V			   Up to 50 stations per bus
VDA-0015-L	 Auxiliary pigtail cable assemblies (25 to a bag)
VDA-0040-L	 Station pigtail cable assemblies (25 to a bag)
KS = Keypad Station	 1 = Single Gang	 1 = 1 Button	 T = TrimLine	 G = Glass	 LW = Legrand White	 Y = Yes	 A = Tri-Color “ALL”
DS = WireLink Dimmer	 2 = 2 Gang	 2 = 2 Button	 X = No trim		  BK = Black	 N = No
RD = RadioLink Dimmer	 3 = 3 Gang	 3 = 3 Button			   LA = Light Almond
SR = WireLink Relay	 4 = 4 Gang	 4 = 4 Button			   NI = Nickel
RR = RadioLink Relay	 5 = 5 Button				    DB = Dark Bronze
SDR = WireLink
Dual Relay
RDR = RadioLink
Dual Relay
RDU = RadioLink
Dimmer Universal
DSU = Dimmer Station
Universal
* Ordering matrix and button sets are two SKUs
CATALOG NO.	 DESCRIPTION				    VOLTAGE			   MISC.
TECHNOLOGY	 GANGS	 BUTTON	 TRIM/FACEPLATE	 BUTTON STYLE	 BUTTON and	 ENGRAVED?	 LED STATUS
TYPE		  CONFIGURATION	 STYLE		  FACEPLATE COLOR		  COLOR
KS10XG-LWYA
TECHNOLOGY TYPE
GANGS
BUTTONS
TRIM/FACEPLATE STYLE
BUTTON STYLE
COLOR
ENGRAVED?
LED COLOR
ORDER HERE
• SPEC: 2C, 16AWG/1.31mm 2 twisted, non-shielded, <30pF per foot. Separate a minimum of
   12”/30.5cm from other parallel communication and/or height voltage runs.
• Max Length: No station more than 1,000ft/305m from Controller.
• 36V: Each Station Bus run has a 60W power supply. Up to 60 stations each bus or until the 60W
   supply has been used.
• 24V: 35W max power supply to BOTH Station Bus runs. Up to 50 stations each bus or until the
   shared 35W supply is used.
•  Wire Configuration for Station Bus: Daisy chain, branch, star.
•  All Station Bus runs terminating at keypad should be connected red-red and black-black. The
   keypad is non-polarized so Station Bus pigtail leads can be connected either way.
station bus wiring with low-voltage keypads
EasyTouch Glass Keypad Station 5
Vantage 2-Wire Pigtail
(VDA-0040) Shipped with
each LV Keypad/ScenePoint
KITCHEN BATHROOM BEDROOM DEN
STATION BUS RUN 1
(Back to Main Terminal board “Station Bus 1”)